

TANCREDO FOR PRESIDENTI

501 Church Street Suite 212 Vienna, VA 22180 Phone: (703) 255-9898

December 21, 2007

Michelle Lee Grant Senior Campaign Finance Analyst Reports Analysis Division Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, NW Washington, DC 20463

RECEIVED MAIL CENTI

RE: Your letter RQ-2 dated 11/20/2007 re
Tancredo for a Secure America's 2007 3rd Quarter Report

Dear Michelle,

Enclosed are the 22 pages of documentation provided in response to your letter dated November 20, 2007, and referenced in the Form 99 submitted hopefully today. We are experiencing a failure with our reporting module of our campaign data and reporting software.

Thank you for all your assistance.

Sincerely,

Linda K. Hollman Compliance Specialist

Enclosures: 22 pages of photocopies

TANCREDO FOR A SECURE AMERICA

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS

SOI CHURCH ST SUITE 212
VIENNA, VA 22180

DATE DIC. 13, 2007

SUITE OF DESCRIPTION OF DATE DIC. 13, 2007

Washing of Church Strangers

SOI WALL AND MA Bridges

Wachter of Compared Strangers

Wac

 $(\mathbf{M}$

TANCREDO FOR A SECURE AMERICA NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS 1706 68-54/514 \$ 230000 trus hundred and noton Set unity Features Esta is on Seta TANCREDO FOR A SECURE AMERICA
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
501 CHURCH ST SUITE 212
VIENNA, VA 22180

DATE DEL. 13, 2007

PAY THE ORDER OF JEANNITE Cole
ORDER OF JEANNI

	TANCREDO FOR A SECURE AMERICA NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS 501 CHURCH ST SUITE 212 VIENNA, VA 22180 DATE 9/27/07	1437 68-54/514 BRANCH 97735
4 9 0 1 sine m	PAY TO THE ORDER OF Marie Davis	Security of Security of Security on Securi
703957	Wachovia Bank, N.A. Wachovia Bank, N.A. Wachovia com Befund At Contribution 110	₩ MP

ĵ	samadontam 💌 nustrumos 🔹 nacionaris 🧎 historiam 📞 utros grafic 💉 ingrainte 💉 in utrosam 🗲 🕏	ல் நார்ப்பட் 👟 இருப்படியிர். 🛫 இறப்பிர் நாழில் 🗷 இரச்சிரி பெர்க் 📞 இரச்சிரியில் 🥌 இரச்சிரியில்	ច់ 🗷 🛏 របីរបស់ប្រើសំណឹ
	TANCREDO FOR A SECURE AMERICA NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS 501 CHURCH ST SUITE 212		1438 68-54/514
	VIENNA, VA 22180	DATE 9/27/07	Branch 97736
	O 1 10/	DATE 1707107	
ž,	TO THE OF Paul Hamilton	\$ 505	<u>90</u>
MJ	Ti Plan a DOVI		
0	+1+th and 1100-	DOLLARS	Features Pathing on Mack.
41			
P	WACHOVIA. Wachovia Bank, N.A.		
Q)	FOR Refund of Contribution	() a last	01
W	FOR DEVICE OF CONTRIBUTION	Homes Buesas	MP

milijitisaasimi •• kaamittiisi, •• sissimi				
TANCREDO F NATIONA 501	OR A SECURE AMERICA AL HEADQUARTERS CHURCH ST SUITE 212 VIENNA, VA 22180			1746 68-54/514 BRANCH 97735
PAY TO THE	a Lland	•	DATE NEC. 19, 2007	_ ·
ORDER OF LUNG	set the late and m	Spor	\$ 720	Security Featurer Details
WACHO Wachovia Bank,	VIA	<i>'</i>		
FOR Hofeend of	Intributane		Juckers	<u>~ '</u>
уномпровод 9 завинувая (4)		an Spailth duain Statemannes Summanifer S	>nmadhace - singupam et - familianab et > fabriq	mme ≥ ocombino
:				

TANCREDO FOR A SECURE AMERICA NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS 501 CHURCH ST SUITE 212 VIENNA, VA 22180	1709 68-54/514 BRANCH 977	35
PAY TO THE Sommy Lerd ORDER OF Mendral and no for	DATE NUC. 13, 2007 \$ 300 = DOLLARS A	curry stures files on
Wachovia Benk, N.A. Weschovia Com Wachovia Com Wachovia Com Volume of Contribution Volume o	Duy Duckston	MP

: .

27039574905

TO BE VERIFIED AND SIGNED BY INDIVIDUAL ASSUMING ALL OR PORTION OF ORIGINAL CONTRIBUTION

The contribution described shows also represents our managed Cond-
The contribution described above also represents our personal funds.
NAME Judich Huy Kury
ADDRESS 6252 Verduso ave
CITY Chino
STATE <u>Ca</u> ZIP 9/7/0
YOUR SIGNATURE (Please do not Print)
DATE 10-15-09
AMOUNT CONTRIBUTED \$30000

Kirby, Stephen	7/25/2007	\$200.00	TO PERSON
Kirby, Stephen	6/19/2007	\$200.00	
Kirby, Stephen	6/18/2007	\$100.00	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Kirby, Stephen	5/29/2007	\$500.00	
Kirby, Stephen	5/16/2007	\$200.00	
Kirby, Stephen	. 4/27/2007	\$100.00	
Kirby, Stephen	4/17/2007	\$200.00	
Kirby, Stephen	3/31/2007	\$500.00	And the same of th
Kirby, Stephen	3/23/2007	\$100.00	
Kirby, Stephen	3/6/2007.	\$200.00	
Kirby, Stephen	2/7/2007	ું કે `\$100.Q0 ્રે	
Kirby, Stephen	1/24/2007	\$200.00	
Kirby, Stephen To	otal 🧢 🐬	\$2,600.00	-\$300.0

TANCREDO FOR PRESIDENT



September 26, 2007

501 Church Street Suite 212 Vienna, VA 22180 Phone: (703) 255-9898

Stephen Kirby 6252 Verdugo Ave. Chino, CA 91710

Dear Stephen,

First let me say how much we appreciate your generous support. The Congressman could not have accomplished all he has done without friends like you.

Under provisions of the United States Code, no person shall make contributions to any candidate and his authorized political committees with respect to any election for Federal office which, in the aggregate, exceed \$2,300.00.

Thank you for your recent letter directing a "reattribution" of \$300.00 to your wife. In order for that to be processed, we must receive the form on the following page outlining these instructions, and signed by your wife. As we previously discussed, our records indicate that contributions in your name have been made to Tancredo for President in the amount of \$2,600.00, which exceeds the stated limit by \$300.00.

You may also request a refund of excess contributions.

Sincerely,

Sharon Korchnak FEC Coordinator August 16, 2007

Sharon Korchnak Tancredo for President 501 Church Street, Suite 212 Vienna, VA 22180

Dear Ms. Korchnak:

You advised me today that my individual contributions had gone \$300.00 over the federal limit. Please reattribute that amount to my wife, who will be making additional contributions to the Tancredo campaign. Here is her information:

Judith M. Kirby, 6252 Verdugo Avenue, Chino, CA 91710-4540 Food Server, Doubletree Hotel

Sincerely,

Stephen M. Kirby 6252 Verdugo Avenue Chino, CA 91710-4540

Stephen M. Kuby

(909) 262-6503

TO BE VERIFIED AND SIGNED BY INDIVIDUAL ASSUMING ALL OR PORTION OF ORIGINAL CONTRIBUTION

The contribution(s) described below represent(s) our personal funds.

NAME Walter H. Kleiner	NAME <u>ELIZABETH</u> S. PLEINER
ADDRESS 1725 894 Place NF	ADDRESS 34ME
CITY Clyde Hill	CITY SANE
STATE WA ZIP	STATE SAME ZIP SAME
YOUR SIGNATURE Walter N. Kleiner	YOUR SIGNATURE Signature Sept 3, 2007 AMOUNT CONTRIBUTED 50
DATE <u>September 3</u> , 2007	DATE Sept 3, 2007
AMOUNT CONTRIBUTED 2,300.	AMOUNT CONTRIBUTED 50
☐ These funds are solely mine. I must kindle	y request a refund of the excess.
YOUR SIGNATURE	

YOUR CONTRIBUTIONS:

Kleiner Walter T	otal	\$2,350,00				
Kleiner, Walter	2/6/2007	\$250.00	1725 89th Place NE	Clyde Hill	WA	98004
Kleiner, Walter	4/17/2007	\$500.00	1725 89th Place NE	Clyde Hill	WA	98004
Kleiner, Walter	5/17/2007	\$25.00	1725 89th Place NE	Clyde Hill	WA	98004
Kleiner, Walter	5/24/2007	\$1,525.00	1725 89th Place NE	Clyde Hill	WA	98004
Kleiner, Walter	7/26/2007	\$50.00	1725 89th Place NE	Clyde Hill	WA	98004

Entradio 360



TANCREDO FOR PRESIDENT



501 Church Street Suite 212 Vienna, VA 22180 Phone: (703) 255-9898

August 21, 2007

Walter Kleiner 1725 89th Place NE Clyde Hill, WA 98004

Dear Walter,

First let me say how much we appreciate your generous support. The Congressman could not have accomplished all he has done without friends like you.

Unfortunately, it appears you have exceeded the federal limit for individual contributions. Under the Federal Election Campaign Act, the maximum amount we are allowed to accept is \$2,300.00 per individual. Your contributions currently total \$2350.00.

In order to bring your contribution in line with the limitation, you may request a "reattribution" of excess funds to another individual (such as a spouse) whose personal funds are also represented in your account. You may also request a refund of excess contributions.

So that our records accurately reflect your wishes, would you (and any other individual involved in the contribution) please complete and sign the enclosed form.

If the statement(s) on the next page are not accurate, please provide a short explanation so the contribution can be attributed properly.

Once again, thank you for your support.

Please don't hesitate to contact us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Sharon Korchnak FEC Coordinator TANCREDO FOR A SECURE AMERICA
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
501 CHURCH ST BUTTE 212
VIENNA, VA 22180

DATE ///30/07

PAY THE FOR PODEN, Jr.
ORDER OF DOLLARS

WACHOVIA
Weschoola Bank, NA
weschoola con
NO

TO
NO

TO
NO

TO
NO

TO
NO

TANCREDO FOR A SECURE AMERICA
1690
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-4/514
88-8-8-8-8-8-8-8
88-8-8-8-8-8
88-8-8-8-8
88-8-8-8-8
88-8-8-8-8
88-8-8-8-8
88-8-8-8-8
88-8-8-8
88-8-8-8
88-8-8-8
88-8-8-8
88-8-8-8
88-8-8-8
88-8-8-8
88-8-8-8
88-8-8-8
88-8-8-8
88-8-8-8
88-8-8-8
88-8-8
88-8-8
88-8-8
88-8-8
88-8-8
88-8-8
88-8-8
88-8-8
88-8-8
88-8
88-8
88-8
88-8
88-8
88-8
88-8
88-8
88-8
88-8
88-8
88

Mrs. John Roscoe 21636 Panorama Dr. Golden, CO 80401-9452

Linda K. Hollman Compliance Specialist Tancredo for a Secure America 501 Church St., Ste. 212 Vienna, VA 22180

RE: Reattribution Request - check #9332 dated9/27/2007 for \$2,050

Dear Mrs. Hollman:

In reference to check #9332 in the amount of 2,050, I have completed the following form for your records. I am aware that the legal Federal Election Commission contribution limit for an individual is \$2,300 per Election.

[Please CHECK ONE OPTION and sign at the bottom of this page.]

Please reattribute the portion of my contribution in excess of \$2,300 in the amount of \$250 to my husband John. I have had him sign on the line indicated below to confirm this allocation. I hereby verify this check is drawn on a joint account.

Spouse's Name:

Spouse's Name:

Spouse's Signature:

Date

Nov. 4 2007

Date

Nov. 4 2007

Date

Date

CCUPATION:

Please refund the excess portion of my contribution to me.

Signed:

Nov. 4 2007

Date

No

TANCREDO

FOR PRESIDENT



September 5, 2007

501 Church Street Suite 212 Vienna, VA 22180 Phone: (703) 255-9898

Eugenie Roscoe 21636 Panorama Dr Golden, CO

071114

Dear Eugenie,

Thank you for your generous contribution to Tancredo for a Secure America. Your support and determination to elect leaders such as Tom Tancredo who will work to protect our great country is truly appreciated.

We have one more request of you. Under Chapter 96 of Title 26, United States Code, Presidential primary candidates are entitled to receive federal funds from the Presidential Primary Matching Payment Account in an amount up to \$250.00 from each individual contributor.

To ensure only contributions that qualify are matched, the Federal Election Commission requires additional documentation for contributions submitted for matching that are drawn on one check, but represent contributions from more than one person.

If your contribution of \$500.00 drawn on check #9218 of the account identified as John G. Roscoe/ Eugenie B. Roscoe, represents the personal funds of more than one contributor, these funds will qualify for matching only if the statement below is true and verified by the appropriate signature(s). If the statement below is not accurate, please provide a short explanation so the contribution can be attributed properly.

Sincerely, Thaw Kokelinak

Sharon Korchnak FEC Coordinator

TO BE VERIFIED AND SIGNED BY INDIVIDUAL(S) ASSUMING ALL OR PORTION OF ORIGINAL CONTRIBUTION

The contribution described above also represents my personal
funds. The amount of \$250.00 should be attributed to me.
NAME JOHN GROWE
ADDRESS 21636 PANORAMA DR.
CITY GOLDEN
STATE CO ZIP 804d
Signature Sharly Razove (Please do not Print)
Date 9/18/07

DR. L I JACO	B\$ 12/81 N AVE PH, 918-492-6432	6824
TÜLSÄ, ÖK 7413	1 <u>0ctuber2007</u>	96-8631/3039
Pay to the 7514 Order of 701	765 edo for Prusident \$50	000)
Twe hu	endred dollars and oxx - Dollar	
TTĆU	PO BOX 4999 -TULSA, OK 74159-0999 919-749-TTCJ -800-234-TTCJ	- \.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.
Tube Teachers Credit Union	- Departy	
© HARLAND 2003	į.	

TO BE VERIFIED AND SIGNED BY INDIVIDUAL ASSUMING ALL OR PORTION OF ORIGINAL CONTRIBUTION

The contribution(s) described below represent(s) our personal funds.

NAME Don + Cond Scifres	
ADDRESS 26700 Polo Hills Dr	ADDRESSsame
CITY Los Altos	CITY
STATE CA ZIP 94022	STATEZIP
YOUR SIGNATURE Don Sufas	YOUR SIGNATURE Carol Scifree
DATE 9/4/07	DATE 9/4/07
AMOUNT CONTRIBUTED 4 1550	AMOUNT CONTRIBUTED \$1,550
☐ These funds are solely mine. I must kindle	y request a refund of the excess.
YOUR SIGNATURE	

	YOUR	CONTRIB	UTIONS:
1 1 1			

\sim		TOOK CONTINUE TIONS.						
	ont (and	Scifres, Bonald	7/15/2007	\$500.00	26700 Palo Hills Dr	Los Altos Hills	CA	94022
1) on + Cono	Scifres, Donald	6/21/2007	\$500.00	26700 Palo Hills Dr	Los Altos Hills	CA	94022
		Scifres, Denaid	2/5/2007	\$2,100.00	26700 Palo Hills Dr	Los Altos Hills	CA	94022
Don't Carciffres, Donald Total			\$3 400 00					



TANCREDO FOR A SECURE AMERICA NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS 501 CHURCH ST SUITE 212 VIENNA, VA 22180

1710

68-54/514 BRANCH 97735





Linda K. Hollman Compliance Specialist Tancredo for a Secure America 501 Church St., Ste. 212 Vienna, VA 22180

RE: Reattribution Request - check #2772 dated10/5/2007 for \$75

Dear Mrs. Hollman:

In reference to check #2772 in the amount of 75, I have completed the following form for your records. I am aware that the legal Federal Election Commission contribution limit for an individual is \$2,300 per Election.

[Please CHECK ONE OPTION and sign at the bottom of this page.]

(1) Please reattribute the portion of my contribution in excess of \$2,300 in the amount of \$75 to my wife Mimi. I have had her sign on the line indicated below to confirm this allocation. I hereby verify this check is drawn on a joint account.

Spouse's Name: Mimi Louise Weiss Date 15 Nov D7

Spouse's Signature: Ped Rocks Community College OCCUPATION: Teacher

(Employer & occupation required for each donor giving more than \$200 during the campaign cycle)

(2) Please refund the excess portion of my contribution to me.

Signed: Manual Weiss Date: 15 Nov D7

Paid for by Tancredo for a Secure America

Mr. Emanuel J. Weiss 14561 W. Archer Ave. Golden, CO 80401-5365

Linda K. Hollman Compliance Specialist Tancredo for a Secure America 501 Church St., Ste. 212 Vienna, VA 22180

RE: Reattribution Request - check #2766 dated9/20/2007 for \$100

Dear Mrs. Hollman:

In reference to check #2766 in the amount of 100, I have completed the following form for your records. I am aware that the legal Federal Election Commission contribution limit for an individual is \$2,300 per Election.

[Flease Crieck One of Flort and sign at the bottom of this page.]
1) Please reattribute the portion of my contribution in excess of \$2,300 in the amount of \$100 to my
vife Mimi. I have had her sign on the line indicated below to confirm this allocation. I hereby verify this
heck is drawn on a joint account.
Spouse's Name: Mimi Louise Weiss Date 15 Nov 07
Spouse's Signature: Turn & Warn Date 11/15/07
OCCUPATION: Teacher
OCCUPATION: Teacher
(Employer & occupation required for each donor giving more than \$200 during the campaign cycle)
2) Please refund the excess portion of my contribution to me.
Signed: <u>Inamel Weiss</u> Date: <u>15 Nov 07</u>
Mr. Emanuel J. Weiss

Paid for by Tancredo for a Secure America

(3/2005)

Federal Election Commission ENVELOPE REPLACEMENT PAGE FOR INCOMING DOCUMENTS The FEC added this page to the end of this filing to indicate how it was received. **Date of Receipt Hand Delivered** Postmarked **USPS First Class Mail** Postmarked (R/C) **USPS** Registered/Certified 12/2/107 **Postmarked USPS Priority Mail** Delivery Confirmation[™] or Signature Confirmation[™] Label Postmarked **USPS Express Mail** Postmark Illegible No Postmark **Shipping Date** Overnight Delivery Service (Specify): **Next Business Day Delivery Date of Receipt** Received from House Records & Registration Office **Date of Receipt** Received from Senate Public Records Office **Date of Receipt** Received from Electronic Filing Office Date of Receipt or Postmarked Other (Specify): 12/26/07 **PREPARER** DATE PREPARED